
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023968-2024 

Contract

Provision of Housing Refuse Waste Cabinets

London Borough of Wandsworth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023968

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044894  

Published 31 July 2024, 2:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street,

London

SW18 2PU

Contact

Central Procurement Team

Email

procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088716000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023968-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023968-2024
mailto:procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Housing Refuse Waste Cabinets

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Wandsworth Borough Council is seeking a Contractor to supply metal food waste recycling
bin housing cabinets. An open procedure will be used for this procurement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £981,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39224340 - Bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Wandsworth.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

It is estimated that up to 2,250 units will be required, largely to service Wandsworth Housing
managed estate and some private housing, specifically sites where the bins are stored open
to the air (i.e. not in an enclosed bin store).
Wandsworth only. Richmond Council may have access to this contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Wandsworth only. Richmond Council may have access to this contract.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009899

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

/Notice/009899-2024


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wybone Ltd

Mason Way, Platts Common Industrial Estate, Hoyland

Barnsley

S74 9TF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

00952455

Internet address

http://www.dogbins.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,080,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £981,000

http://www.dogbins.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice (Stop M)

London

WC2R 1DH

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1 2AS

Email

prourement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:prourement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice (Stop M)

London

WC2R 1DH

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-15T17:19:13+0100
	TCPDF




